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printing supplies for the use of the county superintendent and the superintendents 
and teachers of the county school unit, thus specifying p·articular items for the use 
of the county superintendent and the superintendents and teachers, but does not 
extend to the use of members of the various village and rural boards of education. 
The latter part of the section provides only for the payment of expenses of educa­
tional meetings of the county board of education, and as already stated, the annual 
meeting provided in section 4747-1, General Code, is not in any sense an educational 
meeting of the county board of education, and it may be questioned whether or 
not a meeting of seventy-five or a hundred members of the rural and village boards 
of education of a county school district could properly be termed an educational 
meeting. 

Therefore, I can see no good reason for enlarging the scope of the above re­
ferred to opinion, and in answer to your inquiry, I am of the opinion that the annual 
meeting provided for in section 4747-1 G. C. is in no sense an educational meeting 
of or for the county board of education, and that the authority granted to a county 
board of education by section 4744-3a to pay the expenses of its educational meet­
ings does not authorize the employment or payment of a speaker secured for the 
annual meeting of the members of rural and village boards of education provided 
for in section 4747-1 G. C. 

2334. 

Respectfully, 
c. c. CRABBE, 

Attorney General. 

APPROVAL, BOND.S OF VILLAGE OF ARCANUM, DARKE COUNTY, 
$7,016.40. 

CoLUMBUs, OHIO, March 31, 1925. 

Department of Industrial Relations, Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

2335. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DIS­
TRICT, TRUMBULL COUNTY, $12,500.00. 

COLUMBUS, OHIO, April l, 1925. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 


